

08

07.02.25

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Learned lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for extension of the order of ad interim injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the order of ad interim be extended till next date.

Defendant no. 1 and 2 present by filing hazira.

No commission report has been filed yet.

P.O. is busy with police file.

No time today.

For the ends of the justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 21.04.25 for hearing on acceptance of w/s and filing of commissioner report.

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip